		10593540
		132755
		\$40.00
		<u>ਦ</u>
)		

Substitute MAR. 8. 2007 0 2:49 PM dation for MI OMB No. 065#0027{(exc) 6/30/2006}	ERCK&CO 732 594 4720	NO. 747 P. 1 Patent Case No. <u>BY0∪+∈г</u>
	RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
TO THE DIR	ECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT CORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUM	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: ENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1. Conveying pa	arty(ies):	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement
Morihiro Mitsuya	September 1, 2006	Merger Change of Name
Makolo Bamba	September 1, 2006	Other:
Yasuhiro Sasaki	September 1, 2006	<u> </u>
Teruyuki Nishimura	September 1, 2006	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Jun-iohi Biki	September 1, 2006	Name: <u>Banyu Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.</u>
Keisuke Arakawa	September 1, 2006	Internal Address:
		Street Address: Kitanomaru Square, 1-13-12
		City & State: Kudankita, Chlyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan
) : 	Zip/Postal Code: 102-8667
	; 	Additional name(s) &
Additional mame(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes X No	addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur		
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/5	93,540	, filed on <u>September 19, 2006</u> ,
and titled: SUBSTITUTED QUINAZOLIN	E OF FYRIDOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIV	/ES
(b) If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application, the execution of the exec	iution date of the application is:
5. Name & address of party to whom		of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning documents should be π	nailed: 7. Total fe	∋ (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Names <u>Richard C. Billups</u>		nclosed
Internal Address: PATENT DEPAR MERCK & CO., I	<u> </u>	he Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit ccount number entered below for any fees which may
P.O. BOX 2000 -	- RY60-30 b	e required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State: RAHWAY, N.J.	Zip; <u>07065-0907</u> 8. Deposit a	ccount number: <u>13-2755</u> .
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	teg. No. <u>31,916 // (tele</u>	March 8, 2007
Name of Person Signing	/ / /	Bignatule Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments, and documents: 4
NOTE: Send to Mall Stop Assignme	nt Recordation Services or Fax to	Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140
	IFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIN	
i hereby celtify that this correspondence is addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent	s being deposited with the United States Postal Ser and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	vice with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
See - Charles	48 46448444 1864844 Phi. 22744 4844 4444 4444 7257 4747 4748 4748 4748 4748 4749 4779 477	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE STATE AND THE STATE AND STATE A
Name (Prnt/Type) Pamela Spaldi	ng	dental anger and de la company i suit and the suit of
Signature Pamo	Va Spolding	ate March 8, 2007
		PATENT

700314626

REEL: 018991 FRAME: 199738 of 1

representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ouths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any

are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

we hereby authorize the attorney, Richard C. Billups or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl No. (s) and Flling Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Computer generated form "Assignment Banyu" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 07/10/2006

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0739

MA	R. 8	3. 2	007 2 :50PM	MERCK&CO 732 594 4720	NO. 747 P. 4
,		i i			
		Ì			
;	İ				
					PATENT
					Attorney Docket Number BY0042P
:		<u> </u>			U.S. Serial No. 10/593,540
		[] }	,		Filing Date September 19, 2006
					PCT Appl. No. PCT/JP2005/005991
		Ē		ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMEN	,
i		[]		•	
		<u> </u>			•
			Signed at	Ibaraki Japan this 1st	downt foots L. 2006
		Ì	pigned at	this	0ay 01 7-4-70-7-6-7-12000
	1			,,,,	
!		<u> </u> -	Morihiro	Mirsuya	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
!			Moriniro Milisuya.	Bamba	
:		<u> </u> -	Makoto	Bamba	
		ļ	Makoto Bamba		
		║.	Taruhiro	Sasaki Miliama	
		† 	Yasuhiro Sasaki		
		: -	10mg	Midimura	
!		il '	Cruyuki Nishimu		
!		-	<i>Jun-(Ch(</i> un-ichi Eiki		
		'	1	4 .	
:		ļ	Keisuke 1	trakawa	
:		'	Keisuke Arakawa		
į		<u> </u> -		Terror manus	
		ii Li			
		ļ			
:					
!	'	erso	many appeared be	fore me the above-named Moribiro Mitsuya Ma Jun-ichi Eiki Keisuke	toto Bamba. Yasuhiro Sasaki. Teruyuki Nishimura Arakawa
:					
į					
		ŧi			
to m	kno	ָ װתעיי	nd known to me t	o be the person(s) who executed the foregoing inst	ument and acknowledged said instrument to be
thair	Fran		nd dood this	st day of September, 2006	-
			no deed iins	day di = 9/10/1007, 2008	_
					D. 12 St 12
:					Seita Roito
:				•	,
		Ì			
:					
!		ļ			
į		il			
!					
	İ				
	ŀ				
:		į			
!					
Comp	uitr gen	i jerster	form "Assignmen: Bunya	(Assignments Folder) Merek & Co., Inc. 07/10/2006	Page 2 of 2
i		[
	ri .	51	ii .		

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0740

NO. 747 P

Substitute for PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) "Recordation form Cover Sheet" OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Patent Case No. BY0042P U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. Conveying party(ies): Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Name(s) ExecutionDate(s) Merger Change of Name Morihiro Mitsuya September 1, 2006 Other: Makoto Bamba September 1, 2006 Yasu∄iro Sasaki September 1, 2006 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Teruyuki Nishimura September 1, 2006 Name: Banyu Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Jun-ichi Eiki September 1, 2006 Keisuke Arakawa September 1, 2006 Internal Address: Street Address: Kitanomaru Square, 1-13-12 City & State: Kudankita, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan Zip/Postal Code: 102-8667 Additional name(s) & XI No Yes X No addresses attached? Additional mame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/593,540 filed on September 19, 2006 and titled: SUBSTITUTED QUINAZOLINE OF PYRIDOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES (b) If this bocument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Total no. of applications & patents involved: | Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....<u>\$ 40.00</u> Name: Richard C. Billups Enclosed PATENT DEPARTMENT Internal Address: The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit MERCK & CO., INC account number entered below for any fees which may P.O. BOX 2000 -- RY60:30 be required or to credit any overpayment. **⇔**iState: RAHWAYI. N.J. 07065-0907 Zip: 8. Deposit account number: 13-2755. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 8, 2007 Richard G. Billups Reg. No. 31,916 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 NOTE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Hereby centify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed by: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or faceimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: *lame i(Pri¦nt/Type)* Pamela Spalding